Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald G. Piazza	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔽 No
	Name: Kim Laube & Co., Inc.
✓ Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2221 Statham Blvd.
Corporation- State:	City: Oxnard
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States of America</u>	Country: US Zip: 93033
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 05-04-2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship California
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,078,484; 2,078,486; 1,451,666; 2,023,481; 2,591,394.
O LL US No. D. State of Today and A. And Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing NATURE'S CHOICE; NATURE'S CHOICE! "EXCEPTIONAL C	GROOMING PRODUCTS FOR ANIMALS"; NATURE'S CHOICE;
LIQUID SLICKER; ALOE DIRTY DOG.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Dennis W. Beech	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 519	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92564</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 04/08
Phone Number: <u>951-894-1581</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>951-894-1049</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	11-30-2007
9. Signature: Signature	7/2 30 - 200 / - Date
Dennis W. Beech	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0001

Whereas Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) of 4000 Garfield Lane, Waxhaw, NC 28173 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,078,484, dated July 15, 1997; and

Whereas Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) of 2221 Statham Blvd., Oxnard, CA 93033 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above registration thereof.

To be signed before Notary Public

Signed and Swom before me on May 4,2007 Hancy of Quen, notary public

My Commission Expires September 9, 2009

REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0002

Whereas Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) of 4000 Garfield Lane, Waxhaw, NC 28173 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,078,486, dated July 15, 1997; and

Whereas Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) of 2221 Statham Blvd., Oxnard, CA 93033 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above registration thereof.

To be signed before Notary Public

Signed and Sworn Before me on May Claucy Jamen, notary public

My Commission Expires September 9, 2009

REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0003

Whereas Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) of 4000 Garfield Lane, Waxhaw, NC 28173 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,451,666, dated August 11, 1987; and

Whereas Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) of 2221 Statham Blvd., Oxnard, CA 93033 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above registration thereof.

Signed and Sworn byde me on May 4, 2009 Claucy Ja Cevent notary public

My Commission Expires September 9, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0004

Whereas Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) of 4000 Garfield Lane, Waxhaw, NC 28173 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,023,481, dated December 17, 1996; and

Whereas Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) of 2221 Statham Blvd., Oxnard, CA 93033 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above registration thereof.

To be signed before Notary Public

Signed and Sworn Defore on May 4, 2007 Maney and Commission Expires September 9, 2009 notery public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0005

Whereas Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) of 4000 Garfield Lane, Waxhaw, NC 28173 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,591,394, dated July 9, 2002; and

Whereas Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) of 2221 Statham Blvd., Oxnard, CA 93033 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ronald G. Piazza (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Kim Laube & Co., Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above registration thereof.

Dated: 5/4/07

To be signed before Notary Public Signed and Sworn before me on May 4,2007 Signed and Sworn before me on May 4,2007

My Commission Expires September 9, 2009

REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 11/30/2007